High Resolution Video Products • A/V System Integration Tools • Interactive Training Systems
CTL208CM 8–BUTTON CONTROL PANEL MODULE
WITH SERIAL CONTROL OUTPUT
CTL208CM
OPERATION MANUAL
Installation and Safety Instructions
For Models without a Power Switch:
The socket outlet shall be installed near the equipment and shall be accessible.

CTL208.
Model – This is a 4 Byte ASCII field defining the model
type.  A table of Inline products and associated type codes
will be created.
Model S/N – This is a 9 Byte ASCII field indicating the
product Serial number.
Model Rev – This is a 1 Byte ASCII field with the product
Revision level.
FW Num – This is a 6 Byte ASCII field with the firmware
number.  If there is no associated firmware the number field
will be filled with 0’s.
FW Rev – This is a 2 Byte ASCII field with the firmware
revision level.  If there is no associated firmware the
revision field will be filled with 0’s.
Baud # – This is an N Byte ASCII field, which indicates all
communications baud rates for the unit.  A comma
separates each baud rate in the field.  i.e.,
1200,2400,4800,9600,19200,38400
Future – This is a 2 Byte field reserved for future use.
Presently this field is filled with 0’s.
The total response format is [R0 97 ARC Architecture
Information]
18
CTL208 OPERATION MANUAL  -  v1.0  8/2/02   2002 - INLINE, INC.
Button Numbering
The drawing below shows the button location for the button number (Ch#) field when entering
button serial command codes.
19
  2002 - INLINE, INC. CTL208 OPERATION MANUAL  -  v1.0  8/2/02
Specifications
CTL208
General
Serial Port RS-232 / RS-422 / RS-485 at 1200, 2400, 4800, 9600, 19200, or
38400 Baud, No Parity, 8 Data Bits, 1 Stop Bit.
5-Pin Captive Screw Terminal
Power: 9 to 13 VDC @ 1/2 Amp Max.  2-Pin Captive Screw Terminal
Power Consumption: 6.5 W Max.
Size: 1.88" W x 1.36" D x 2.80" H (Excluding Mounting Flanges)
Weight: 4 oz. (1/4 lb.)
Regulatory Compliance
Safety: UL 1950, 3rd Ed.; CE: EN60950-92;CAN/CSA-22.2 No. 950 3rd Ed.
EMI: FCC class A; CE:  EN50081-1, EN55022, EN50082-1
20
CTL208 OPERATION MANUAL  -  v1.0  8/2/02   2002 - INLINE, INC.
21
  2002 - INLINE, INC. CTL208 OPERATION MANUAL  -  v1.0  8/2/02
Warranty
• INLINE warrants the equipment it manufactures to be free from defects in materials and